
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: COOLAROO FOOTBALL CLUB BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
1100m

22 July 2023 - 16:56

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.83
(0:08.04)

0:57.79
(0:11.14)

0:46.65
(0:11.05)

0:35.60
(0:11.55)

0:24.05
(0:11.82)

0:12.23
(0:12.23)

0:35.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 FOREVER VOLO 9 66.8 0:08.12 1:05.83 [1] 0:57.71 [2] 0:46.65 [1] 0:35.60 [1] 0:24.05 [1] 0:12.23 [1] 1:05.83 0:35.60

Kenji Yoshida 800m Overall (0:08.12) (0:11.06) (0:11.05) (0:11.55) (0:11.82) (0:12.23)

2 13 GALEKA 1 66.4 0:08.30 1:06.14 [2] 0:57.84 [5] 0:46.61 [3] 0:35.44 [4] 0:23.99 [4] 0:12.19 [5] 1.8L 0:35.44 -9

Alisha Donald 600m Overall (0:08.30) (0:11.23) (0:11.17) (0:11.45) (0:11.80) (0:12.19)

3 3 QUACKERY 6 68.1 0:08.50 1:06.18 [3] 0:57.68 [10] 0:46.50 [6] 0:35.36 [6] 0:23.90 [6] 0:12.28 [4] 2L 0:35.36 +6

Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.18) (0:11.14) (0:11.46) (0:11.62) (0:12.28)

4 11 ROWDASH 3 66.7 0:08.27 1:06.23 [4] 0:57.96 [4] 0:46.49 [8] 0:35.36 [7] 0:23.88 [7] 0:12.21 [6] 2.2L 0:35.36 -1

Adin Thompson 800m Overall (0:08.27) (0:11.47) (0:11.13) (0:11.48) (0:11.67) (0:12.21)

5 7 DON'T DISS AROUND 11 66.9 0:08.40 1:06.31 [5] 0:57.91 [8] 0:46.60 [7] 0:35.18 [10] 0:23.87 [9] 0:12.11 [7] 2.7L 0:35.18 +2

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.40) (0:11.31) (0:11.42) (0:11.31) (0:11.76) (0:12.11)

6 5 CALM SEEKER 8 66.2 0:08.23 1:06.35 [6] 0:58.12 [3] 0:46.79 [4] 0:35.71 [3] 0:24.32 [3] 0:12.46 [3] 2.9L 0:35.71 -4

Madeleine Wishart 800m Overall (0:08.23) (0:11.33) (0:11.08) (0:11.39) (0:11.86) (0:12.46)

7 8 KORUTO 4 66.8 0:08.38 1:06.52 [7] 0:58.14 [7] 0:46.64 [10] 0:35.56 [8] 0:24.14 [8] 0:12.31 [8] 3.9L 0:35.56 -3

Nathan Fazackerley 800m Overall (0:08.38) (0:11.50) (0:11.08) (0:11.42) (0:11.83) (0:12.31)

8 4 UNCLE FRANK 14 67.9 0:08.37 1:06.68 [8] 0:58.31 [6] 0:47.09 [5] 0:35.98 [5] 0:24.50 [5] 0:12.44 [9] 4.7L 0:35.98 +4

Sariah Champkin 800m Overall (0:08.37) (0:11.22) (0:11.11) (0:11.48) (0:12.06) (0:12.44)

9 1 DARK HORSE 2 67.4 0:08.04 1:06.72 [9] 0:58.68 [1] 0:47.54 [1] 0:36.48 [2] 0:24.92 [2] 0:12.92 [2] 4.9L 0:36.48 -4

Stacey Callow 800m Overall (0:08.04) (0:11.14) (0:11.06) (0:11.56) (0:12.00) (0:12.92)

10 9 TUSCANY BOUND 7 64.8 0:08.90 1:07.91 [10] 0:59.01 [11] 0:47.38 [11] 0:36.01 [11] 0:24.26 [11] 0:12.15 [11] 11.9L 0:36.01 -7

Hannah Richardson 1000m Overall (0:08.90) (0:11.63) (0:11.37) (0:11.75) (0:12.11) (0:12.15)

Scratched: Sensational Reward (#2), Alert And Ready (#10), Champinsky (#12), Sophia's Lass (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: COOLAROO FOOTBALL CLUB BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
1100m

22 July 2023 - 16:56

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.83
(0:08.04)

0:57.79
(0:11.14)

0:46.65
(0:11.05)

0:35.60
(0:11.55)

0:24.05
(0:11.82)

0:12.23
(0:12.23)

0:35.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 NEWITT 12 66.0 0:08.44 1:08.02 [11] 0:59.58 [9] 0:48.28 [8] 0:37.02 [9] 0:25.36 [10] 0:13.04 [10] 12.4L 0:37.02 +3

Wanderson D'Avila 1000m Overall (0:08.44) (0:11.30) (0:11.26) (0:11.66) (0:12.32) (0:13.04)

Scratched: Sensational Reward (#2), Alert And Ready (#10), Champinsky (#12), Sophia's Lass (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: PRESTIGE PATIOS Class 2 Handicap - 1300m

22 July 2023 - 17:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.36
(0:08.57)

1:10.79
(0:11.66)

0:59.13
(0:11.48)

0:47.65
(0:11.57)

0:36.08
(0:11.96)

0:24.12
(0:12.11)

0:36.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 BULL DIMPLE RUM 4 65.1 0:08.65 1:19.36 [1] 1:10.71 [3] 0:58.77 [6] 0:47.02 [5] 0:35.46 [5] 0:23.73 [4] 0:35.46

Kenji Yoshida 800m Overall (0:08.65) (0:11.94) (0:11.75) (0:11.56) (0:11.73) (0:11.86)

2 12 PRITI PIPER 1 65.1 0:08.90 1:19.67 [2] 1:10.77 [6] 0:58.78 [7] 0:47.01 [7] 0:35.52 [7] 0:23.88 [6] 0:35.52 +0

Hannah Richardson 800m Overall (0:08.90) (0:11.99) (0:11.77) (0:11.49) (0:11.64) (0:11.91)

3 3 CHANCE AT MIDNIGHT 6 65.6 0:08.98 1:19.93 [3] 1:10.95 [7] 0:59.70 [1] 0:48.22 [1] 0:36.65 [1] 0:24.69 [1] 0:36.65 -3

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.98) (0:11.25) (0:11.48) (0:11.57) (0:11.96) (0:12.11)

4 2 ARTIE BEATSOME 9 64.2 0:08.63 1:19.94 [4] 1:11.31 [2] 0:59.59 [2] 0:47.90 [2] 0:36.49 [2] 0:24.51 [3] 0:36.49 -1

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:08.63) (0:11.72) (0:11.69) (0:11.41) (0:11.98) (0:12.13)

5 15 FLASH ZARIZ 11 63.9 0:08.84 1:20.07 [5] 1:11.23 [5] 0:59.52 [5] 0:47.55 [6] 0:36.05 [6] 0:24.22 [7] 0:36.05 +4

Adam Spinks 800m Overall (0:08.84) (0:11.71) (0:11.97) (0:11.50) (0:11.83) (0:11.92)

6 9 STRAIGHT ALPHAS 14 64.3 0:08.57 1:20.35 [6] 1:11.78 [1] 0:59.99 [3] 0:48.29 [3] 0:36.73 [3] 0:24.95 [2] 0:36.73 +2

Sariah Champkin 800m Overall (0:08.57) (0:11.79) (0:11.70) (0:11.56) (0:11.78) (0:12.19)

7 7 I'M HITCHIN' BRO 15 63.2 0:08.78 1:20.38 [7] 1:11.60 [4] 0:59.93 [4] 0:48.23 [4] 0:36.59 [4] 0:24.70 [5] 0:36.59 +1

Wanderson D'Avila 800m Overall (0:08.78) (0:11.67) (0:11.70) (0:11.64) (0:11.89) (0:12.22)

Scratched: Fine Ruby (#1), Relicta (#4), Monday Monday (#5), Champinsky (#6), Shatter Proof (#8), Amber One (#10), The Orphan (#11), Mt Mort Shark (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: PRESTIGE PATIOS Class 2 Handicap - 1300m

22 July 2023 - 17:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:36.08

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 BULL DIMPLE RUM 4 65.1 0:08.65 0:11.87 [2] 1:19.36 0:35.46

Kenji Yoshida 800m Overall (0:11.87)

2 12 PRITI PIPER 1 65.1 0:08.90 0:11.97 [5] 1.8L 0:35.52 +0

Hannah Richardson 800m Overall (0:11.97)

3 3 CHANCE AT MIDNIGHT 6 65.6 0:08.98 0:12.58 [1] 3.1L 0:36.65 -3

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:12.58)

4 2 ARTIE BEATSOME 9 64.2 0:08.63 0:12.38 [3] 3.2L 0:36.49 -1

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:12.38)

5 15 FLASH ZARIZ 11 63.9 0:08.84 0:12.30 [6] 4L 0:36.05 +4

Adam Spinks 800m Overall (0:12.30)

6 9 STRAIGHT ALPHAS 14 64.3 0:08.57 0:12.76 [4] 5.5L 0:36.73 +2

Sariah Champkin 800m Overall (0:12.76)

7 7 I'M HITCHIN' BRO 15 63.2 0:08.78 0:12.48 [7] 5.7L 0:36.59 +1

Wanderson D'Avila 800m Overall (0:12.48)

Scratched: Fine Ruby (#1), Relicta (#4), Monday Monday (#5), Champinsky (#6), Shatter Proof (#8), Amber One (#10), The Orphan (#11), Mt Mort Shark (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: THE AVENUE APARTMENTS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 870m

22 July 2023 - 18:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.75
(0:06.08)

0:44.67
(0:10.76)

0:33.91
(0:11.00)

0:22.91
(0:11.34)

0:11.57
(0:11.57)

0:33.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 ROYAL NICCI 8 69.6 0:06.22 0:50.75 [1] 0:44.53 [6] 0:33.80 [3] 0:22.91 [1] 0:11.57 [1] 0:50.75 0:33.80

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:06.22) (0:10.73) (0:10.89) (0:11.34) (0:11.57)

2 3 RIVER DANZKA 5 68.6 0:06.08 0:50.87 [2] 0:44.79 [1] 0:34.03 [1] 0:22.92 [3] 0:11.58 [3] 0.8L 0:34.03 -2

Leeanne McCoy 800m Overall (0:06.08) (0:10.76) (0:11.11) (0:11.34) (0:11.58)

3 17 SPIRIT OF LUCK 9 68.8 0:06.11 0:50.88 [3] 0:44.77 [2] 0:33.86 [4] 0:22.85 [4] 0:11.62 [2] 0.9L 0:33.86 +2

Madeleine Wishart 800m Overall (0:06.11) (0:10.91) (0:11.01) (0:11.23) (0:11.62)

4 4 GLAMOUR AND GLORY 13 69.5 0:06.46 0:50.90 [4] 0:44.44 [11] 0:33.61 [8] 0:22.73 [6] 0:11.49 [5] 1L 0:33.61 +2

Dan McGillivray 800m Overall (0:06.46) (0:10.83) (0:10.88) (0:11.24) (0:11.49)

5 6 GOOD GRAB 2 69.0 0:06.36 0:51.28 [5] 0:44.92 [8] 0:34.25 [5] 0:23.40 [2] 0:11.98 [4] 3.3L 0:34.25 -6

Sariah Champkin 800m Overall (0:06.36) (0:10.67) (0:10.85) (0:11.42) (0:11.98)

6 1 THAWRA 1 67.5 0:06.54 0:51.76 [6] 0:45.22 [12] 0:34.01 [12] 0:23.06 [11] 0:11.47 [11] 6.1L 0:34.01 -4

Liv O'Donnell 600m Overall (0:06.54) (0:11.21) (0:10.95) (0:11.59) (0:11.47)

7 15 THE WAITING MAN 6 68.1 0:06.23 0:51.81 [7] 0:45.58 [7] 0:34.61 [7] 0:23.63 [7] 0:12.06 [6] 6.3L 0:34.61 -4

Stacey Callow 800m Overall (0:06.23) (0:10.97) (0:10.98) (0:11.57) (0:12.06)

8 13 OUTBACK PLAYBOY 12 67.9 0:06.44 0:51.95 [8] 0:45.51 [10] 0:34.42 [11] 0:23.31 [10] 0:11.82 [9] 7.1L 0:34.42 +3

Nozi Tomizawa 600m Overall (0:06.44) (0:11.09) (0:11.11) (0:11.49) (0:11.82)

9 8 LEICA SPECIAL 3 67.2 0:06.19 0:52.03 [9] 0:45.84 [4] 0:34.61 [9] 0:23.40 [9] 0:11.87 [10] 7.6L 0:34.61 +0

Wanderson D'Avila 800m Overall (0:06.19) (0:11.23) (0:11.21) (0:11.53) (0:11.87)

10 2 A GOOD CHANCE 16 69.3 0:06.20 0:52.52 [10] 0:46.32 [5] 0:35.44 [6] 0:24.22 [8] 0:12.49 [8] 10.4L 0:35.44 +4

Hannah Richardson 800m Overall (0:06.20) (0:10.88) (0:11.22) (0:11.73) (0:12.49)

Scratched: Should Know Better (#7), Hero's Trinket (#11), Minokawa (#12), Hot Or Not (#14), She's So Vain (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: THE AVENUE APARTMENTS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 870m

22 July 2023 - 18:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.75
(0:06.08)

0:44.67
(0:10.76)

0:33.91
(0:11.00)

0:22.91
(0:11.34)

0:11.57
(0:11.57)

0:33.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 MADDISON'S MISSILE 11 69.2 0:06.19 0:52.58 [11] 0:46.39 [3] 0:35.64 [2] 0:24.46 [5] 0:12.63 [7] 10.7L 0:35.64 +6

Kenji Yoshida 800m Overall (0:06.19) (0:10.75) (0:11.18) (0:11.83) (0:12.63)

12 9 DREAMER'S GIFT 15 67.5 0:06.42 0:53.21 [12] 0:46.79 [9] 0:35.68 [10] 0:24.45 [12] 0:12.55 [12] 14.2L 0:35.68 +6

Alisha Donald 800m Overall (0:06.42) (0:11.11) (0:11.23) (0:11.90) (0:12.55)

Scratched: Should Know Better (#7), Hero's Trinket (#11), Minokawa (#12), Hot Or Not (#14), She's So Vain (#16)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: CHRIS SHEATH AND ASSOCIATES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1890m

22 July 2023 - 18:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 2:00.13
(0:21.39)

1:38.74
(0:11.37)

1:27.37
(0:11.93)

1:15.44
(0:12.19)

1:03.25
(0:12.70)

0:50.55
(0:12.87)

0:37.68
(0:12.57)

0:37.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 KNEZE 1 65.1 0:11.49 2:00.13 [1] 1:38.65 [3] 1:27.16 [4] 1:15.11 [4] 1:02.89 [4] 0:50.31 [4] 0:37.50 [5] 0:37.50

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1600m (0:21.48) (0:11.49) (0:12.05) (0:12.22) (0:12.58) (0:12.81) (0:12.55)

2 2 PERFECT ENCOUNTER 2 64.5 0:11.41 2:00.16 [2] 1:38.52 [5] 1:27.11 [5] 1:15.10 [5] 1:02.88 [5] 0:50.15 [6] 0:37.45 [6] 0:37.45 +10

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:21.64) (0:11.41) (0:12.01) (0:12.22) (0:12.73) (0:12.70) (0:12.53)

3 1 STEINBRENNER 9 65.2 0:11.35 2:00.28 [3] 1:38.75 [4] 1:27.40 [2] 1:15.59 [1] 1:03.40 [1] 0:50.70 [1] 0:37.83 [1] 0:37.83 +8

Liv O'Donnell Overall 1600m (0:21.53) (0:11.35) (0:11.81) (0:12.19) (0:12.70) (0:12.87) (0:12.57)

4 3 CONFUSION 7 64.5 0:11.37 2:00.56 [4] 1:39.17 [1] 1:27.80 [1] 1:15.78 [2] 1:03.58 [3] 0:50.86 [2] 0:38.05 [3] 0:38.05 -1

Anthony Allen Overall 1600m (0:21.39) (0:11.37) (0:12.02) (0:12.20) (0:12.72) (0:12.81) (0:12.53)

5 5 HE'S VIRAL 10 66.7 0:11.50 2:01.03 [5] 1:39.58 [2] 1:28.08 [3] 1:16.25 [2] 1:04.06 [2] 0:51.32 [3] 0:38.57 [2] 0:38.57 +17

Alisha Donald Overall 1600m (0:21.45) (0:11.50) (0:11.83) (0:12.19) (0:12.74) (0:12.75) (0:12.75)

6 4 RUBY'S LAD 3 65.9 0:11.17 2:01.08 [6] 1:38.96 [8] 1:27.79 [8] 1:15.79 [7] 1:03.48 [7] 0:50.92 [8] 0:38.29 [8] 0:38.29 +8

Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:22.12) (0:11.17) (0:12.00) (0:12.31) (0:12.56) (0:12.63) (0:12.58)

7 10 WINSTON BLUE 6 65.7 0:11.16 2:01.28 [7] 1:39.12 [9] 1:27.96 [9] 1:15.95 [8] 1:03.46 [9] 0:51.08 [9] 0:38.52 [7] 0:38.52 +4

Wanderson D'Avila 1600m 1600m (0:22.16) (0:11.16) (0:12.01) (0:12.49) (0:12.38) (0:12.56) (0:12.83)

8 6 BLUE CORNER 5 64.7 0:11.40 2:02.26 [8] 1:40.42 [6] 1:29.02 [6] 1:16.93 [8] 1:04.62 [8] 0:52.10 [7] 0:39.26 [9] 0:39.26 +13

Madeleine Wishart 1600m 1600m (0:21.84) (0:11.40) (0:12.09) (0:12.31) (0:12.52) (0:12.84) (0:12.70)

9 8 MANTINELLO 8 65.6 0:11.24 2:02.80 [9] 1:40.80 [7] 1:29.56 [7] 1:17.61 [6] 1:05.51 [6] 0:52.93 [5] 0:40.23 [4] 0:40.23 +20

Stacey Callow Overall 1600m (0:22.00) (0:11.24) (0:11.95) (0:12.10) (0:12.58) (0:12.70) (0:13.16)

Scratched: Sandgate Road (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: CHRIS SHEATH AND ASSOCIATES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1890m

22 July 2023 - 18:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.11
(0:12.43)

0:12.68
(0:12.68)

0:37.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 KNEZE 1 65.1 0:11.49 0:24.95 [3] 0:12.52 [4] 2:00.13 0:37.50

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1600m (0:12.43) (0:12.52)

2 2 PERFECT ENCOUNTER 2 64.5 0:11.41 0:24.92 [5] 0:12.58 [3] 0.2L 0:37.45 +10

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:12.34) (0:12.58)

3 1 STEINBRENNER 9 65.2 0:11.35 0:25.26 [1] 0:12.83 [1] 0.7L 0:37.83 +8

Liv O'Donnell Overall 1600m (0:12.43) (0:12.83)

4 3 CONFUSION 7 64.5 0:11.37 0:25.52 [2] 0:13.04 [2] 2.2L 0:38.05 -1

Anthony Allen Overall 1600m (0:12.48) (0:13.04)

5 5 HE'S VIRAL 10 66.7 0:11.50 0:25.82 [4] 0:12.98 [5] 5L 0:38.57 +17

Alisha Donald Overall 1600m (0:12.84) (0:12.98)

6 4 RUBY'S LAD 3 65.9 0:11.17 0:25.71 [6] 0:12.86 [6] 5.2L 0:38.29 +8

Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:12.85) (0:12.86)

7 10 WINSTON BLUE 6 65.7 0:11.16 0:25.69 [7] 0:12.98 [7] 6.2L 0:38.52 +4

Wanderson D'Avila 1600m 1600m (0:12.71) (0:12.98)

8 6 BLUE CORNER 5 64.7 0:11.40 0:26.56 [8] 0:13.68 [8] 12L 0:39.26 +13

Madeleine Wishart 1600m 1600m (0:12.88) (0:13.68)

9 8 MANTINELLO 8 65.6 0:11.24 0:27.07 [9] 0:13.59 [9] 15L 0:40.23 +20

Stacey Callow Overall 1600m (0:13.48) (0:13.59)

Scratched: Sandgate Road (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: BLUE MOUNTAIN HOTEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap
- 1100m

22 July 2023 - 19:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:07.62
(0:08.31)

0:59.31
(0:11.37)

0:47.94
(0:11.39)

0:36.55
(0:11.86)

0:24.69
(0:12.17)

0:12.52
(0:12.52)

0:36.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 HUMAN TOUCH 2 64.7 0:08.31 1:07.62 [1] 0:59.31 [1] 0:47.75 [2] 0:36.23 [3] 0:24.42 [3] 0:12.30 [3] 1:07.62 0:36.23

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.56) (0:11.52) (0:11.81) (0:12.12) (0:12.30)

2 1 MASTER MAURICE 3 65.5 0:08.33 1:07.65 [2] 0:59.32 [2] 0:47.97 [1] 0:36.54 [2] 0:24.72 [1] 0:12.55 [1] 0.2L 0:36.54 +3

Nathan Fazackerley 1000m Overall (0:08.33) (0:11.35) (0:11.43) (0:11.82) (0:12.17) (0:12.55)

3 16 CHICKA 12 65.9 0:09.15 1:07.73 [3] 0:58.58 [10] 0:47.17 [9] 0:35.59 [9] 0:23.81 [7] 0:11.98 [5] 0.7L 0:35.59 -1

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:09.15) (0:11.41) (0:11.58) (0:11.78) (0:11.83) (0:11.98)

4 4 CRYPTIC VERSE 1 63.6 0:08.53 1:07.78 [4] 0:59.25 [6] 0:47.57 [6] 0:35.98 [5] 0:24.20 [4] 0:12.13 [4] 0.9L 0:35.98 -5

Anthony Allen 1000m Overall (0:08.53) (0:11.68) (0:11.59) (0:11.78) (0:12.07) (0:12.13)

5 6 DUCHESS OF MILAN 8 68.2 0:08.44 1:07.87 [5] 0:59.43 [4] 0:47.87 [3] 0:36.80 [1] 0:24.91 [2] 0:12.66 [2] 1.4L 0:36.80 -5

Wanderson D'Avila 800m Overall (0:08.44) (0:11.56) (0:11.07) (0:11.89) (0:12.25) (0:12.66)

6 3 MORDECAI 7 65.6 0:09.26 1:08.11 [6] 0:58.85 [11] 0:47.42 [11] 0:36.11 [7] 0:24.50 [5] 0:12.10 [6] 2.7L 0:36.11 -6

Justin Huxtable 1000m Overall (0:09.26) (0:11.43) (0:11.31) (0:11.61) (0:12.40) (0:12.10)

7 12 HELEN'S DREAM 5 68.0 0:09.54 1:08.12 [7] 0:58.58 [12] 0:47.27 [12] 0:35.77 [12] 0:24.10 [9] 0:12.09 [7] 2.8L 0:35.77 -1

Madeleine Wishart 1000m Overall (0:09.54) (0:11.31) (0:11.50) (0:11.67) (0:12.01) (0:12.09)

8 13 LADY LETHAN 14 63.8 0:08.63 1:08.89 [8] 1:00.26 [7] 0:48.36 [8] 0:36.75 [10] 0:24.63 [12] 0:12.25 [11] 7.1L 0:36.75 +9

Sariah Champkin 1000m Overall (0:08.63) (0:11.90) (0:11.61) (0:12.12) (0:12.38) (0:12.25)

9 15 TIME FOR JACK 10 63.4 0:08.39 1:09.22 [9] 1:00.83 [3] 0:49.20 [4] 0:37.49 [4] 0:25.58 [6] 0:13.04 [9] 8.9L 0:37.49 +1

Stacey Callow 1000m Overall (0:08.39) (0:11.63) (0:11.71) (0:11.91) (0:12.54) (0:13.04)

10 7 JUST HAPPENED 16 65.2 0:08.70 1:09.44 [10] 1:00.74 [8] 0:49.07 [7] 0:37.30 [8] 0:25.46 [8] 0:13.00 [10] 10.2L 0:37.30 +6

Adin Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.70) (0:11.67) (0:11.77) (0:11.84) (0:12.46) (0:13.00)

Scratched: Firebird Two (#2), Dolly's A Natural (#10), Red Shiraz (#11), Boom Rapture (#14), Sunny Day (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: BLUE MOUNTAIN HOTEL QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap
- 1100m

22 July 2023 - 19:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:07.62
(0:08.31)

0:59.31
(0:11.37)

0:47.94
(0:11.39)

0:36.55
(0:11.86)

0:24.69
(0:12.17)

0:12.52
(0:12.52)

0:36.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 RUIHI 13 65.4 0:08.47 1:10.06 [11] 1:01.59 [5] 0:50.03 [5] 0:38.15 [6] 0:25.90 [10] 0:13.16 [12] 13.7L 0:38.15 +9

Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.47) (0:11.56) (0:11.88) (0:12.25) (0:12.74) (0:13.16)

12 8 LIZA IN LIGHTS 6 63.8 0:09.05 1:10.47 [12] 1:01.42 [9] 0:49.79 [10] 0:38.14 [11] 0:26.26 [11] 0:14.30 [8] 16L 0:38.14 -3

Alisha Donald 1000m Overall (0:09.05) (0:11.63) (0:11.65) (0:11.88) (0:11.96) (0:14.30)

Scratched: Firebird Two (#2), Dolly's A Natural (#10), Red Shiraz (#11), Boom Rapture (#14), Sunny Day (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: TOTALLY WORKWEAR TOOWOOMBA QTIS Two-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 870m

22 July 2023 - 19:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.52
(0:05.92)

0:44.60
(0:10.65)

0:33.95
(0:10.90)

0:23.05
(0:11.30)

0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:33.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 HAYAI UMA 4 70.5 0:06.18 0:50.52 [1] 0:44.34 [4] 0:33.95 [1] 0:23.05 [1] 0:11.75 [1] 0:50.52 0:33.95

Alisha Donald 800m Overall (0:06.18) (0:10.39) (0:10.90) (0:11.30) (0:11.75)

2 8 GALWAY HUSSLER 5 68.6 0:06.16 0:51.10 [2] 0:44.94 [3] 0:34.10 [5] 0:23.06 [5] 0:11.64 [4] 3.3L 0:34.10 +6

Anthony Allen 800m Overall (0:06.16) (0:10.84) (0:11.04) (0:11.42) (0:11.64)

3 6 MISHANI CRUISE 9 70.1 0:06.08 0:51.30 [3] 0:45.22 [2] 0:34.59 [3] 0:23.67 [2] 0:12.00 [2] 4.3L 0:34.59 +4

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:06.08) (0:10.63) (0:10.92) (0:11.67) (0:12.00)

4 11 WE GIRLS 7 68.7 0:06.42 0:51.44 [4] 0:45.02 [8] 0:34.00 [8] 0:23.21 [7] 0:11.82 [6] 5.1L 0:34.00 +5

Sariah Champkin 600m Overall (0:06.42) (0:11.02) (0:10.79) (0:11.39) (0:11.82)

5 1 APPROVAL 6 69.2 0:05.92 0:51.55 [5] 0:45.63 [1] 0:34.92 [2] 0:23.72 [4] 0:12.07 [5] 5.6L 0:34.92 +4

Nathan Fazackerley 800m Overall (0:05.92) (0:10.71) (0:11.20) (0:11.65) (0:12.07)

6 4 CAN'T GETWHATIWANT 8 69.0 0:06.39 0:51.58 [6] 0:45.19 [7] 0:34.49 [6] 0:23.50 [6] 0:11.94 [7] 5.7L 0:34.49 +9

Montanna Savva 800m Overall (0:06.39) (0:10.70) (0:10.99) (0:11.56) (0:11.94)

7 2 BEE EXACT 2 66.2 0:06.53 0:51.69 [7] 0:45.16 [10] 0:33.84 [11] 0:22.83 [10] 0:11.68 [9] 6.2L 0:33.84 +1

Adam Spinks 600m Overall (0:06.53) (0:11.32) (0:11.01) (0:11.15) (0:11.68)

8 3 BORN TO BE ALIVE 1 67.9 0:06.20 0:51.74 [8] 0:45.54 [5] 0:34.58 [7] 0:23.51 [7] 0:12.06 [8] 6.4L 0:34.58 +6

Adin Thompson 800m Overall (0:06.20) (0:10.96) (0:11.07) (0:11.45) (0:12.06)

9 7 EXCLUSIVE DROP 10 71.2 0:06.24 0:51.83 [9] 0:45.59 [6] 0:35.11 [4] 0:24.14 [3] 0:12.47 [3] 6.8L 0:35.11 +9

Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:06.24) (0:10.48) (0:10.97) (0:11.67) (0:12.47)

10 5 KOBE ASCOT 11 69.7 0:06.67 0:51.91 [10] 0:45.24 [11] 0:34.34 [9] 0:23.53 [9] 0:11.87 [10] 7.2L 0:34.34 +8

Justin Huxtable 800m Overall (0:06.67) (0:10.90) (0:10.81) (0:11.66) (0:11.87)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: TOTALLY WORKWEAR TOOWOOMBA QTIS Two-Year-Old
Maiden Plate - 870m

22 July 2023 - 19:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.52
(0:05.92)

0:44.60
(0:10.65)

0:33.95
(0:10.90)

0:23.05
(0:11.30)

0:11.75
(0:11.75)

0:33.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 HEROIC DESIRE 3 66.2 0:06.43 0:52.33 [11] 0:45.90 [9] 0:34.67 [10] 0:23.44 [11] 0:11.80 [11] 9.5L 0:34.67 +6

Madeleine Wishart 600m Overall (0:06.43) (0:11.23) (0:11.23) (0:11.64) (0:11.80)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: KENNARDS HIRE Maiden Handicap - 1890m

22 July 2023 - 20:27

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 2:02.48
(0:22.13)

1:40.35
(0:11.80)

1:28.55
(0:11.50)

1:17.05
(0:12.58)

1:04.47
(0:13.06)

0:51.41
(0:13.06)

0:38.35
(0:13.03)

0:38.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 RED OSCAR 3 62.5 0:11.83 2:02.48 [1] 1:39.79 [7] 1:27.79 [7] 1:15.96 [7] 1:03.71 [7] 0:50.48 [8] 0:37.34 [8] 0:37.34

Montanna Savva 1400m 1400m (0:22.69) (0:12.00) (0:11.83) (0:12.25) (0:13.23) (0:13.14) (0:12.64)

2 5 RIDGERS 5 62.9 0:11.79 2:02.51 [2] 1:39.84 [6] 1:27.82 [6] 1:16.03 [6] 1:03.92 [6] 0:50.82 [6] 0:37.86 [5] 0:37.86 +9

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m 1400m (0:22.67) (0:12.02) (0:11.79) (0:12.11) (0:13.10) (0:12.96) (0:12.53)

3 7 CASSIE'S GIRL 2 63.6 0:11.73 2:02.96 [3] 1:40.50 [4] 1:28.74 [3] 1:17.01 [3] 1:04.71 [3] 0:51.57 [3] 0:38.47 [3] 0:38.47 +10

Madeleine Wishart 1400m 1400m (0:22.46) (0:11.76) (0:11.73) (0:12.30) (0:13.14) (0:13.10) (0:12.78)

4 4 DOLLY DISCO 9 63.9 0:11.92 2:03.07 [4] 1:40.20 [8] 1:28.08 [8] 1:16.16 [8] 1:04.18 [8] 0:51.22 [7] 0:38.13 [7] 0:38.13 +9

Wanderson D'Avila 1200m 1400m (0:22.87) (0:12.12) (0:11.92) (0:11.98) (0:12.96) (0:13.09) (0:12.62)

5 9 MR REDDINGTON 8 63.1 0:11.66 2:03.20 [5] 1:40.84 [2] 1:28.85 [5] 1:17.19 [4] 1:04.76 [5] 0:51.57 [5] 0:38.55 [5] 0:38.55 -1

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:22.36) (0:11.99) (0:11.66) (0:12.43) (0:13.19) (0:13.02) (0:12.79)

6 1 SAVVY STRYKE 7 64.1 0:11.70 2:03.32 [6] 1:41.19 [1] 1:29.24 [2] 1:17.54 [2] 1:04.96 [4] 0:51.87 [4] 0:38.75 [4] 0:38.75 +1

Alisha Donald 1600m 1400m (0:22.13) (0:11.95) (0:11.70) (0:12.58) (0:13.09) (0:13.12) (0:13.11)

7 3 NEWMARKET MISS 1 64.1 0:11.83 2:03.55 [7] 1:41.14 [3] 1:29.21 [4] 1:17.37 [5] 1:05.54 [1] 0:52.45 [2] 0:39.40 [2] 0:39.40 +8

Stacey Callow 1200m 1200m (0:22.41) (0:11.93) (0:11.84) (0:11.83) (0:13.09) (0:13.05) (0:13.01)

8 8 LOLA STAR 6 66.2 0:11.31 2:04.13 [8] 1:41.51 [5] 1:30.20 [1] 1:18.70 [1] 1:06.11 [2] 0:53.06 [1] 0:40.00 [1] 0:40.00 +5

Kenji Yoshida 1400m 1600m (0:22.62) (0:11.31) (0:11.50) (0:12.59) (0:13.05) (0:13.06) (0:13.26)

Scratched: Licence To Thrill (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: KENNARDS HIRE Maiden Handicap - 1890m

22 July 2023 - 20:27

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.32
(0:12.72)

0:12.60
(0:12.60)

0:38.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 RED OSCAR 3 62.5 0:11.83 0:24.70 [8] 0:12.11 [6] 2:02.48 0:37.34

Montanna Savva 1400m 1400m (0:12.59) (0:12.11)

2 5 RIDGERS 5 62.9 0:11.79 0:25.33 [2] 0:12.63 [1] 0.2L 0:37.86 +9

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m 1400m (0:12.70) (0:12.63)

3 7 CASSIE'S GIRL 2 63.6 0:11.73 0:25.69 [3] 0:12.99 [2] 2.7L 0:38.47 +10

Madeleine Wishart 1400m 1400m (0:12.70) (0:12.99)

4 4 DOLLY DISCO 9 63.9 0:11.92 0:25.51 [6] 0:12.76 [5] 3.2L 0:38.13 +9

Wanderson D'Avila 1200m 1400m (0:12.75) (0:12.76)

5 9 MR REDDINGTON 8 63.1 0:11.66 0:25.76 [5] 0:13.08 [4] 4L 0:38.55 -1

Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.68) (0:13.08)

6 1 SAVVY STRYKE 7 64.1 0:11.70 0:25.64 [7] 0:12.81 [7] 4.5L 0:38.75 +1

Alisha Donald 1600m 1400m (0:12.83) (0:12.81)

7 3 NEWMARKET MISS 1 64.1 0:11.83 0:26.39 [1] 0:13.48 [3] 5.8L 0:39.40 +8

Stacey Callow 1200m 1200m (0:12.91) (0:13.48)

8 8 LOLA STAR 6 66.2 0:11.31 0:26.74 [4] 0:13.53 [8] 9.1L 0:40.00 +5

Kenji Yoshida 1400m 1600m (0:13.21) (0:13.53)

Scratched: Licence To Thrill (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 22 July 2023  20:54 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


